TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reinet Columbus Limited		03/21/2022	Private Limited Company: JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaenon, LLC	
Street Address:	10 Faraday	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2923185	
Registration Number:	2641136	GLARE 86
Registration Number:	2633395	SR-91
Registration Number:	2580455	EVOLVE OPTICALLY
Registration Number:	2580448	LTL
Registration Number:	2599512	KAENON
Registration Number:	3611745	KAENON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tappelbaum@white-summers.com

Tim Appelbaum **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 805 SW Broadway, Suite 2440 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Appelbaum
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Appelbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0671

Total Attachments: 4

source=Kaenon - Reinet Trademark Release Ltr. (Filing Copy)#page1.tif

source=Kaenon - Reinet Trademark Release Ltr. (Filing Copy)#page2.tif

source=Kaenon - Reinet Trademark Release Ltr. (Filing Copy)#page3.tif

source=Kaenon - Reinet Trademark Release Ltr. (Filing Copy)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0672

Kaenon, LLC 10 Faraday Irvine, CA 92618

March 21, 2022

Reinet Columbus Limited Attn: Anniel Lambrechts Channel House, Green Street St Helier, Jersey JE2 4UH

Re: Confirmation of Release of Security Interest in Kaenon Trademarks

Dear Anniel:

This letter is to confirm the release and full discharge of any security or other interest held by Reinet Columbus Limited ("Reinet") (collectively, in the trademarks registered in the name of Kaenon, LLC with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Kaenon Trademarks"). Specifically, Reinet (i) releases and reassigns to Kaenon any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Reinet pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement dated December 6, 2015 by and between Reinet and Kaenon in the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and (ii) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

Agreed and Accepted:

Kaenon, LLC

George J Ward

George Ward Chief Financial Officer **Reinet Columbus Limited**

AC Lambrechts
Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 03/23/2022